Company will provide the Executive, and the Executive’s spouse and dependent children, with 
a Medical Executive Reimbursement Plan (the “MERP”), subject to the terms and conditions of
such plan.

4.3 Company Automobile.  During the Period of Employment, the Company shall provide 
the Executive with a monthly cash car allowance of up to One Thousand Five Hundred dollars 
($1,500.00) per month, in accordance with the Company’s policy as in effect from time to time.

4.4 Reimbursement of Business Expenses.  The Executive is authorized to incur 
reasonable expenses in carrying out the Executive’s duties for the Company under this